TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW AS	SIGNMENT
-------------------------	----------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cavas Hill, S.A.		03/15/2012	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instoc Trade, S.L.		
Street Address:	Bonavista 2, Moja-Olerdola Vilafranca del Penedes		
City:	Barcelona		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: SPAIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1128743	CAVAS HILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152884860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-1038-168

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0332 OP \$40.00 1128743

Address Line 2: Suite 1213 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael O. Sturm			
Signature:	/Michael O. Sturm/			
Date:	09/14/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM_Assign01#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 15th day of March 2012, by and between CAVAS HILL, S.A.., a company having a place of business at Bonavista 2, Moja-Olérdola Vilafranca del Penedés, Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and INSTOC TRADE, S.L., a company, having a place of business at Bonavista 2, Moja-Olérdola Vilafranca del Penedés, Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the U.S. registration number 1128743 CAVAS HILL and DEVICE , and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark registration No. 20002949 together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at, this 15th day of March 2012

CAVAS HILL, S.A.

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

MANUEL ROCA DE TOGORES ATIENZA

Title: ADMINISTRADORES CONCURSALES

INSTOC TRADE, S.L.

Signature:

Name: ANTONIO MARIMON PRATS

Title: ADMINISTRADOR UNICO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0334